Acuity® AR700 Ordering Guide
Acuity AR700 Ordering Guide – 3/4/2026 – Page 1
part of Schmitt Measurement Systems, Inc.
8000 NE 14th Place
Portland, Oregon 97211, USA
Tel.: +1 503 210 5733 Fax: +1 503 223 1258
AR700 Sensor Part Number Information
AR700
 Part# Description
 AR700-0125 Laser Sensors
AP7010001 AR700-0125, 3.175mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
 AR700-0250 Laser Sensors
AP7010002 AR700-0250, 6.35mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
 AR700-0500 Laser Sensors
AP7010005 AR700-0500, 12.7mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
 AR700-1 Laser Sensors
AP7010010 AR700-1, 25.4mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
 AR700-2 Laser Sensors
AP7010020 AR700-2, 50.8mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
AP7020020 AR700-2, 50.8mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 83mm Case
 AR700-4 Laser Sensors
AP7010040 AR700-4, 101.6mm Span, 1mW Red Laser, 83mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7020040 AR700-4, 101.6mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 83mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7022040 AR700-4, 101.6mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 83mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7034040 AR700-4RP, 101.6mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 83mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
 AR700-6 Laser Sensors
AP7220060 AR700-6, 152.4mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7222060 AR700-6, 152.4mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7234060 AR700-6RP, Road Profile Option, 152.4mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
 AR700-8 Laser Sensors
AP7220080 AR700-8, 203.2mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7230080 AR700-8, 203.2mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7222080 AR700-8, 203.2mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7232080 AR700-8, 203.2mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7234080 AR700-8RP, Road Profile Option, 203.2mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
 AR700-12 Laser Sensors
AP7220120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7230120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 132mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7420120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7430120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7422120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7432120 AR700-12, 304.8mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7434120 AR700-12RP, Road Profile Option, 304.8mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
 AR700-16 Laser Sensors
AP7420160 AR700-16, 406.4mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7430160 AR700-16, 406.4mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter
AP7422160 AR700-16, 406.4mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7432160 AR700-16, 406.4mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7434160 AR700-16RP, Road Profile Option, 406.4mm Span, 20mW Red Laser, 257mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
 AR700-24 Laser Sensors
AP7620240 AR700-24, 609.6mm Span, 5mW Red Laser, 485mm Case, w/o Bandpass Filter

AP7622500 AR700-50, 1.27m Span, 5mW Red Laser, 485mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
AP7632500 AR700-50, 1.27m Span, 20mW Red Laser, 485mm Case, w/ Bandpass Filter
Acuity® AR700 Ordering Guide
Acuity AR700 Ordering Guide – 3/4/2026 – Page 2
part of Schmitt Measurement Systems, Inc.
8000 NE 14th Place
Portland, Oregon 97211, USA
Tel.: +1 503 210 5733 Fax: +1 503 223 1258
AR700 Accessory Part Number Information
 AR700 (Continued)
 Part# Description
 AR700 Connectivity Kits
AQ7000001 Connectivity Kit w/DB9 Serial Cable for AR700 with Class 2, 3R Lasers – US Plug
AQ7000002 Connectivity Kit w/DB9 Serial Cable for AR700 with Class 2, 3R Lasers – EU Plug
AQ7000005 Connectivity Kit w/Serial to USB Adapter for AR700 with Class 2, 3R Lasers – US Plug
AQ7000006 Connectivity Kit w/Serial to USB Adapter for AR700 with Class 2, 3R Lasers – EU Plug
AQ7000008 Connectivity Kit w/DB9 Serial Cable for AR700 with Single Point Thickness 100V-240V US Connectivity Kit – US Plug
 AR700 Touch Panel Display
AQ9900008 Touch Panel Display – 8” Screen
 AR700 Cables*
CBA700205 AR700 Cable Assembly 5M Quick Disconnect, Straight Connector, Flying Leads